

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited
(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Registered Office :
Bidyut Bhavan, Block - DJ
Sector - II, Bidhannagar
Kolkata - 700 091
CIN - U40109WB2007SGC113473



WBSEDCL

Website - www.wbsecl.in

Matigara Customer Care Centre
Hospital more, Old Matigara Road,
Matigara, Darjeeling, Pin. - 734 010
E Mail - sm.matigara@wbsecl.in
Tel. - 03532571699

Memo No :- SM/CCCM/FIR/23-24/647

To
The Inspector In charge,
Matigara P.S.,
Matigara,
Dist : Darjeeling.

Date : 27-12-2023

Sub:- FIR against Sushanta Bagchi S/O Harendranath Bagchi residing at Thana Road because of illegal storing of 2 nos energy meters at his shop at Thana road, P.O & P.S. Matigara, Dist-Darjeeling, under section 136 (1) (b), 137 of the Electricity Act

Dear Sir,

I, Sri Abhishek Roy, S/O Jagadish Ch Roy, Station Manager, Customer Care Centre Matigara, WBSEDCL, P.S Matigara do here by lodge this complain against Sushanta Bagchi S/O Harendranath Bagchi residing at Thana Road that on (26.12.2023) at about 1.00 PM in pursuance of a tip off about unauthorised storing of energy meters, myself along with Pradip Biswas, Sanjoy Ram and other staff have been to the place of question Thana road, P.O & P.S. Matigara, Dist-Darjeeling and inspected the premises of Sushanta Bagchi.

During inspection it has been observed that said 2 nos energy meters of WBSEDCL (i) sl no P1725108, MAKE: HPL is registered in the name of SAGAR BASOR, resident of Krishna gram, P.O Teesta under Teesta bazar CCC, and (ii) SL no : BE0426151, Bentec Make is registered in name of BINIMAY MOULIK resident of Gourcharan, beside Beekay Automobile under Matigara CCC.

As Sushanta Bagchi dishonestly keeps, stores 2 nos energy meters of WBSEDCL which are installed respectively at Teesta Bazar and nr Gourcharan, Matigara inside his shop, this type of act is violation of law and punishable under section 136 (1) (b), 137 of Electricity Act.

Hence prepare an inspection memo by mentioning all minute details, as observed and also seized the meters in question after preparing the proper serial list duly signed by witnesses, however premise owner refused to sign. Supply copies of required documents to the representative for future reference. Remove the meter from the place after observing all technical formalities.

So it is requested that a case under section 136 (1) (b), 137 of Electricity Act may please be registered against Sushanta Bagchi and arrange for its investigation.

Thanking You

Enclos:

1. Seized meter with Level.
2. Original seizure list
3. Copy of inspection Memo

Received on 27/12/23 at 11:15 hrs vide
MTG PS GAE NO-1440 Dt-27/12/23 &
Started MTG PS CASE NO-1059/23
Dt-27/12/23 U/s-136(1)(b)/137 of
Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment
Act 2007) & endorsed to
ASI Subhash Bda Tamang for
:118 investigation.

Yours Sincerely

27/12/2023
Abhishek Roy

A.E.(E) & Station Manager
Matigara CCC
WBSEDCL
Ph no:- 8900795083

Office in Charge
Matigara Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate